
Ref No: 202306281113/SC/IWAdmission Notice 

Admission Link: htps://admissionsonamukhicollege. in 
Admission Help line: admission@sonamukhicollege.ac, in 

Major Subject 

This is to notify that the admission to various courses in 1 Semester of 3-year or 4-year B.A., B.Sc., B.Com. Degree 
Programme 2023-24 will be conducted in online mode. All the rules and regulations prescribed by Bankura 
University vide order no BKUFCUG/120/2023 dated 23.06.2023 and Sonamukhi College Admission Committee 
related to the Online Admission 2023-24 will be strictly followed during the admission process. 

Commerce 

Intake Capacity & Fee Structure: 

Bengali 

Courses offered: 3-Year (6 Semesters) UG Degree or 4-Year (8 Semesters) UG Degree (Honours/ Honours with 
Research) courses with one of the Major Subjects - (i) Bengali (ii) English (ii) Sanskrit (iv) Philosophy (v) 
History (viì) Economics (vii) Political Science (vii) Geography (ix) Education (x) Social Work (xi) Physical 
Education & Sports (xi) Physics (xiii) Chemistry (xiv) Mathematics (xv) Botany (xvi) Zoology (xvii) Computer 
Science (xvii) Commerce (Accounting Group). 

Economics 

Eligibility Criteria: The candidates who have passed the Higher Secondary or Equivalent Examination in the year 
2023, 2022 and 2021 are eligible for applying. Candidates must secure atleast 30% marks in the concerned subject or 
the concerned base subjects in which the Major course is applied for. 

Education 

Students who have passed Vocational Engineering and Technology (with pass marks in Mathematics) or Vocational 
Agriculture at 10+2 level are eligible for adrmission to Science or Arts. Those who have passed without Mathematics 
or without securing pass marks in Mathematics or passed Vocational Home Science at 10+2 level are eligible for 
admission to Arts only. Students who have passed Vocational Business and Commerce at 10+2 level are eligible for 
admission to Commerce or Arts. 

English 
Geography 

History 
Philosophy 

Political Science 

Sanskrit 

Social Work 

Phy. Edu. & Sports 

SONMUKHI COLLEE 

Botany 
Chemistry 

Computer Science 
Mathematics 

Physics 
Zoology 

286 23 

UR 
(45%) 

158 

6 

131 

77 

36 

149 

148 

45 

45 

27 

66 

40 

27 

P.O. &P.S. - Sonamukhi, Dist.-Bankura. 
West Bengal, India -722 207 

23 

35 

Online Admission Notice 2023-24 

27 

42 

UKH 

5 

Proposed Major Wise Intake for 2023-24 
SC ST OBC-A 

(22%) (6%) (10%) 

77 

3 

64 

38 

18 

73 

oMtenication infoasotamuk hi college. ae.im 

Stadenrs Gateway :: studentNa sonaniaklnicottege,uc. in 
Cat 91-9244-2752%1 www.sonamukhicollege.IC. in 

72 

22 

22 

23°1741.2"N 87°24'32.9"E 

13 

32 

20 

13 

17 

13 

21 

21 

17 

10 

5 

20 

20 

6 

4 

4 

3 

4 

6 

2 

Principel 

35 

29 

17 

33 

33 

10 

10 

6 

15 

9 

6 

6 

CeBege 

OBC-B 
(7%) 

Rankura., 

2 

1 

20 

12 

a-aea a 
-R-aee-a 

6 

23 

7 

7 
4 

10 

6 

4 

4 

EWS 
(10%) 

2 

35 

29 

17 

33 

33 

10 

6 

NAAC:B* 2022 
AISHE:C-44762 

15 

Date: 28/6/2023 

6 

8 

46 

Total 

22 

351 

13 

290 

171 

81 

331 

329 

100 

100 

6t0 

147 

89 

66 

51 

Admission 
Fee 

2275 

3990 

2275 

4190 

3990 

S100 

3990 

4190 

3990 

3990 

4790 

4490 

5100 

4800 

Note: The reserved categorv (SC. ST. OBC-A, OBC-B, EWS and PH) students in all the courses will get a certain amount of fee relaxation over the total admission fees mentioned in the above table. This will be visible in the onine portal during admissionoMU 

4800 

4800 

4800 

5100 



Registration Procedure: The online system itself will guide the applicant. For any inconvenience, applicant may 
write in the given Helpline email. An applicant may apply for maximum three Major courses from a single 
registration. No registration fee is required. Candidates shall have to put their own email ld and perman ent mobile 
number during application for any futurce correspondence. 

During application, candidates shall have to upload the scanned images of their Photo, Signature, Admit card and 
Mark sheet of 10" or cquivalent Exam, Registration certificate and Mark-shet of 10+2. or equivalent Exam, Caste Certificate (if applicable), valid EWS certificate (if applicable), and valid P.H. Certificate (if applicable). 

Rules for preparing Merit List : Merit lists will be prepared based on the total marks of best five subjects obtained 
in 10+2 or Equivalent Examination (First language will be counted twice if only four subjects are offered by any 
recognized Board/Council in 10+2 or equivalent examination) & the highest marks among the concerned base 
subject(s). 

SMS will be sent from online sofware after registration. Onlinc system will send SMS to confirmed candidates of 
each merit list. No complaint on non-delivering of SMS will be entertained. The applicant's responsibility is to login in 
& check regularly for their own interest. Helpline shall not provide any information/ solution in case of failure of 
schedule by applicant. 
After getting admitted to a particular course, a candidate will get atmost two chances of changing his/her choice to a 
different course provided that he/she shall have been selected for that course in the successive merit lists. 

Tentitive Schedule of Admission: 

Registration for Admission 
Provisional merit list 
Intimation of complain against the 
merit list (if any) through help-desk 

Final merit list 

1" merit list 
2nd merit list 

Phases 

3rd merit list 
4h merit list 

sth merit list 

29.6.23 

Period (including online payment) 
01/07/2023 (within 11:00 A.M.) to 15/07/2023, 10:00 P.M. 

KMUKH 

16/07/2023 to 

O/ESTD-1966 m BANKURAJ ONAMUKHI% 

On 17/07/2023 (within 5:00 P.M.) 
18/07/2023(within 2:00 P.M.) 
21/07/2023(within 2:00 P.M.) 
24/07/2023(within 2:00 P.M.) 
27/07/2023(within 2:00 P.M.) 
30/07/2023(within 2:00 P.M.) 

to 

to 

to 

to 

Note: 2d and onwards merit lists are applicable subjected to the availability of subject wise and category 
wise vacant seats (if any). Merit lists after S"phase may be published depending on the subject wise and 
category wise vacancies. The above schedule may change due to any technical problem or any order issued 
by the Bankura University or Govt. of West Bengal. 

17/07/2023, 11:00 A.M. 

to 

The candidature of any applicant shall be cancelled at any time for false representation of any facts including the entry of marks of different subjects in H.S. or equivalent exam. during the online application. Nothing can be changed or edited after final submission by the applicant. 

For details information please go through the Prospectus 2023-24 available in the college website www.sonamukhicollege. ac,in. 

19/07/2023, 10:00 P.M. 
22/07/2023, 10:00 P.M. 
25/07/2023, 10:00 P.M. 

28/07/2023, 10:00 P.M. 

31/07/2023. 10:00 P.M. 

Principal 
Sonamukhi College 
Sonamukhi, Bankura 

Principal 
Gonsmukhi Cellege 

Sonamukhi, Bankura 
Sg23 

On 16/07/2023 (5:00 P.M.) 



{ "type": "Document", "isBackSide": false }


{ "type": "Document", "isBackSide": false }

