

SONAMUKHI COLLEGE

P.O. & P.S. - Sonamukhi, Dist.-Bankura, West Bengal, India -722 207

NAAC:B* 2022 AISHE: C-44762

Date: 28/6/2023

Ref No: 202306281113/SC/1/Admission_Notice

Online Admission Notice 2023-24

This is to notify that the admission to various courses in 1st Semester of 3-year or 4-year B.A., B.Sc., B.Com. Degree Programme 2023-24 will be conducted in online mode. All the rules and regulations prescribed by Bankura University vide order no BKU/FCUG/120/2023 dated 23.06.2023 and Sonamukhi College Admission Committee related to the Online Admission 2023-24 will be strictly followed during the admission process.

Admission Link: https://admissionsonamukhicollege.in
Admission Help line: admission@sonamukhicollege.ac.in

Courses offered: 3-Year (6 Semesters) UG Degree or 4-Year (8 Semesters) UG Degree (Honours/ Honours with Research) courses with one of the Major Subjects - (i) Bengali (ii) English (iii) Sanskrit (iv) Philosophy (v) History (vi) Economics (vii) Political Science (viii) Geography (ix) Education (x) Social Work (xi) Physical Education & Sports (xii) Physics (xiii) Chemistry (xiv) Mathematics (xv) Botany (xvi) Zoology (xvii) Computer Science (xviii) Commerce (Accounting Group).

Eligibility Criteria: The candidates who have passed the Higher Secondary or Equivalent Examination in the year 2023, 2022 and 2021 are eligible for applying. Candidates must secure atleast 30% marks in the concerned subject or the concerned base subjects in which the Major course is applied for.

Students who have passed Vocational Engineering and Technology (with pass marks in Mathematics) or Vocational Agriculture at 10+2 level are eligible for admission to Science or Arts. Those who have passed without Mathematics or without securing pass marks in Mathematics or passed Vocational Home Science at 10+2 level are eligible for admission to Arts only. Students who have passed Vocational Business and Commerce at 10+2 level are eligible for admission to Commerce or Arts.

Intake Capacity & Fee Structure:

Proposed Major Wise Intake for 2023-24								Admission
Major Subject	UR (45%)	SC (22%)	ST (6%)	OBC-A (10%)	OBC-B (7%)	EWS (10%)	Total	Fee
Commerce	10	5	1	2	2	2	22	2275
Bengali	158	77	21	35	25	35	351	3990
Economics	6	3	1	1	i	1	13	2275
Education	131	64	17	29	20	29	290	4190
English	77	38	10	17	12	17	171	3990
Geography	36	18	5	8	6	8	81	5100
History	149	73	20	33	23	33	331	3990
Philosophy	148	72	20	33	23	33	329	4190
Political Science	45	22	6	10	7	10	100	3990
Sanskrit	45	22	6	10	7	10	100	3990
Social Work	27	13	4	6	4	6	60	4790
Phy. Edu. & Sports	66	32	9	15	10	15	147	4490
Botany	40	20	5	9	6	9	89	5100
Chemistry	27	13	4	6	4	6	60	4800
Computer Science	23	11	3	5	4	5	51	4800
Mathematics	35	17	5	8	- 5	8	78	4800
Physics	27	13	4	6	4	6	60	4800
Zoology	42	21	6	9	7	9	94	5100

Note: The reserved category (SC, ST, OBC-A, OBC-B, EWS and PH) students in all the courses will get a certain amount of fee relaxation over the total admission fees mentioned in the above table. This will be visible in the online portal during admission.

Barn 23

Registration Procedure: The online system itself will guide the applicant. For any inconvenience, applicant may write in the given Helpline email. An applicant may apply for maximum three Major courses from a single registration. No registration fee is required. Candidates shall have to put their own email Id and permanent mobile number during application for any future correspondence.

During application, candidates shall have to upload the scanned images of their Photo, Signature, Admit card and Mark-sheet of 10th or equivalent Exam, Registration certificate and Mark-sheet of 10+2. or equivalent Exam, Caste Certificate (if applicable), valid EWS certificate (if applicable), and valid P.H. Certificate (if applicable).

Rules for preparing Merit List: Merit lists will be prepared based on the total marks of best five subjects obtained in 10+2 or Equivalent Examination (First language will be counted twice if only four subjects are offered by any recognized Board/Council in 10+2 or equivalent examination) & the highest marks among the concerned base subject(s).

SMS will be sent from online software after registration. Online system will send SMS to confirmed candidates of each merit list. No complaint on non-delivering of SMS will be entertained. The applicant's responsibility is to login in & check regularly for their own interest. Helpline shall not provide any information/ solution in case of failure of schedule by applicant.

After getting admitted to a particular course, a candidate will get atmost two chances of changing his/her choice to a different course provided that he/she shall have been selected for that course in the successive merit lists.

Tentitive Schedule of Admission:

Phases	Period (including online payment)					
Registration for Admission	01/07/2023 (within 11:00 A.M.)	to	15/07/2023, 10:00 P.M.			
Provisional merit list	On 16/07/2023 (5:00 P.M.)					
Intimation of complain against the merit list (if any) through help-desk	16/07/2023	to	17/07/2023 , 11:00 A.M.			
Final merit list	On 17/07/2023 (within 5:00 P.M.)					
1 st merit list	18/07/2023(within 2:00 P.M.)	to	19/07/2023, 10:00 P.M.			
2 nd merit list	21/07/2023(within 2:00 P.M.)	to	22/07/2023, 10:00 P.M.			
3 rd merit list	24/07/2023(within 2:00 P.M.)		25/07/2023, 10:00 P.M.			
4 th merit list	27/07/2023(within 2:00 P.M.)		28/07/2023 , 10:00 P.M.			
5 th merit list	30/07/2023(within 2:00 P.M.)		31/07/2023, 10:00 P.M.			

Note: 2nd and onwards merit lists are applicable subjected to the availability of subject wise and category wise vacant seats (if any). Merit lists after 5thphase may be published depending on the subject wise and category wise vacancies. The above schedule may change due to any technical problem or any order issued by the Bankura University or Govt. of West Bengal.

The candidature of any applicant shall be cancelled at any time for false representation of any facts including the entry of marks of different subjects in H.S. or equivalent exam. during the online application. Nothing can be changed or edited after final submission by the applicant.

For details information please go through the Prospectus 2023-24 available in the college website www.sonamukhicollege.ac.in

26/6/2023

Barn 23

SANKURA CONAMUKANA

Principal Sonamukhi College Sonamukhi, Bankura

Principal

Benamukhi Cellege

Sonamukhi, Bankura

Experimental